

MHLA170000012018



ORDER BELOW EXH.1 IN R. C. S. NO.356/2018
Sitabai Dhone Vs. Hanmant Londhe and others.
(Order passed on the Day of 9th June, 2026)

Today the plaintiff and her learned advocate are found absent. The record reveals that, the plaintiff is found absent since long time. The conduct of the plaintiff reveals that, she is not interested to proceed with this suit. The suit is too old. Already the suit is put up for dismissal since 21.04.2026. Hence, the suit is liable to be dismissed in default. Hence, I pass following order:-

ORDER

The suit is dismissed in default.

Date:-09.06.2026.

(P. I. Mokashi)
Civil Judge Senior Division,
Ausa.